
2019-2020 Boston College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-12   Conf: 11-7   Home: 10-4   Away: 7-6   Neutral: 3-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Soule, Taylor 32-30 879 27.5 163-302 .540 0-5 .000 139-193 .720 97 148 245 7.7 92 3 42 66 14 38 465 14.5
11 Guy, Emma 32-32 895 28.0 180-303 .594 0-0 .000 67-104 .644 75 130 205 6.4 80 2 33 83 20 36 427 13.3
10 Dickens, Makayla 32-26 917 28.7 108-308 .351 62-176 .352 56-70 .800 30 112 142 4.4 72 0 121 94 2 31 334 10.4
14 Garraud, Marnelle 32-28 985 30.8 107-262 .408 56-147 .381 42-56 .750 13 82 95 3.0 86 4 119 93 10 62 312 9.8
01 Swartz, Cameron 30-19 708 23.6 94-261 .360 35-118 .297 48-70 .686 22 74 96 3.2 51 1 56 76 4 29 271 9.0
05 Pineau, Georgia 32-3 591 18.5 99-213 .465 0-4 .000 25-37 .676 47 66 113 3.5 72 2 40 48 7 13 223 7.0
23 Bolden-Morris, Milan 25-4 361 14.4 46-125 .368 26-77 .338 7-13 .538 23 24 47 1.9 17 0 19 26 2 11 125 5.0
04 Ortlepp, Taylor 22-11 443 20.1 31-94 .330 17-70 .243 3-5 .600 9 30 39 1.8 23 0 24 22 3 15 82 3.7
03 Batts, Jaelyn 31-7 400 12.9 35-74 .473 0-0 .000 6-20 .300 27 33 60 1.9 64 3 14 24 10 10 76 2.5
31 Lowery, Sydney 19-0 153 8.1 8-27 .296 2-11 .182 4-4 1.000 6 19 25 1.3 11 0 3 9 2 10 22 1.2
32 Ford, Clara 21-0 68 3.2 5-17 .294 0-0 .000 11-18 .611 10 17 27 1.3 12 0 1 6 3 2 21 1.0
Total 32 6400 200.0 876-1986 .441 198-608 .326 408-590 .692 438 817 1255 39.2 580 15 472 559 77 257 2358 73.69
Opponents 6400 200.0 811-1966 .413 190-556 .342 379-523 .725 384 738 1122 35.1 626 16 397 557 100 238 2191 68.47

Team Statistics BC OPP
SCORING 2358 2191
    Points Per Game 73.7 68.5
    Scoring Margin 5.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 876-1986 811-1966
    Field Goal Pct .441 .413
3 POINT FG-ATT 198-608 190-556
    3PT FG Pct .326 .342
    3PT Made Per Game 6.2 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 408-590 379-523
    FT Pct .692 .725
    FT Made Per Game 12.8 11.8
REBOUNDS 1255 1122
    Rebounds Per Game 39.2 35.1
    Rebounds Margin 4.1 –
ASSISTS 472 397
    Assists Per Game 14.8 12.4
TURNOVERS 559 558
    Turnovers Per Game 17.5 17.4
    Turnovers Margin -0.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.7
STEALS 257 238
    Steals Per Game 8.0 7.4
BLOCKS 77 100
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 3.1
ATTENDANCE 20,964 36,777
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-1,497 13-2,829
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-3,243

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Boston College 559 563 624 612 2358
Opponents 540 538 575 538 2191

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/05/19 UMASS LOWELL W 89-46 448
11/10/19 ST. FRANCIS BROOKLYN W 106-69 622
11/13/19 at Holy Cross L 71-80 817
11/17/19 at Providence L 60-76 669
11/21/19 RHODE ISLAND W 66-55 762
11/24/19 VCU W 87-52 1528
11/27/19 vs CLT L 68-84 161
11/28/19 vs TULANE W 89-76 173
12/04/19 at Northwestern L 63-66 610

* 12/08/19 at Duke L 73-85 3005
12/15/19 at Boston University W 88-57 353
12/20/19 DELAWARE ST. W 109-69 3619

* 12/29/19 NC STATE L 54-72 1323
* 01/05/20 at Pittsburgh W 79-70 3791
* 01/09/20 at Notre Dame W 75-65 7487
* 01/12/20 VIRGINIA L 52-69 2357
* 01/16/20 LOUISVILLE L 70-81 1137
* 01/19/20 at Georgia Tech W 55-48 2577
* 01/23/20 at Virginia Tech L 49-70 1428
* 01/30/20 at Florida St. W 65-56 2679
* 02/02/20 WAKE FOREST W 67-54 1312
* 02/06/20 SYRACUSE L 79-89 1676
* 02/09/20 at Clemson W 70-68 1437
* 02/13/20 NOTRE DAME W 56-55 1318
* 02/16/20 NORTH CAROLINA W 93-75 2217
* 02/20/20 PITTSBURGH W 70-59 1289
* 02/23/20 MIAMI (FL) W 75-64 1356
* 02/27/20 at Louisville L 48-68 8514
* 03/01/20 at Syracuse W 88-81 3410

03/05/20 vs Clemson W 85-73 3638
03/06/20 vs Duke W 84-77 5492
03/07/20 vs NC State L 75-82 6751

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Boston College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-7   Home: 5-4   Away: 6-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Soule, Taylor 18-17 546 30.3 96-177 .542 0-4 .000 86-125 .688 64 101 165 9.2 50 2 15 38 9 18 278 15.4
11 Guy, Emma 18-18 554 30.8 106-183 .579 0-0 .000 43-65 .662 49 71 120 6.7 50 1 22 50 11 24 255 14.2
10 Dickens, Makayla 18-17 569 31.6 69-191 .361 40-115 .348 25-35 .714 20 70 90 5.0 42 0 73 54 0 20 203 11.3
14 Garraud, Marnelle 18-18 588 32.7 55-154 .357 32-92 .348 17-24 .708 3 42 45 2.5 53 1 66 54 8 30 159 8.8
01 Swartz, Cameron 16-9 372 23.3 34-138 .246 15-65 .231 20-33 .606 7 40 47 2.9 21 0 21 37 3 12 103 6.4
05 Pineau, Georgia 18-2 300 16.7 44-101 .436 0-1 .000 14-21 .667 23 33 56 3.1 36 0 21 23 2 6 102 5.7
04 Ortlepp, Taylor 17-7 323 19.0 19-66 .288 9-49 .184 3-5 .600 9 26 35 2.1 17 0 17 16 1 11 50 2.9
03 Batts, Jaelyn 17-2 196 11.5 16-36 .444 0-0 .000 4-14 .286 16 10 26 1.5 30 0 8 15 7 8 36 2.1
23 Bolden-Morris, Milan 14-0 88 6.3 8-25 .320 3-16 .188 0-0 .000 1 5 6 0.4 4 0 3 7 0 1 19 1.4
31 Lowery, Sydney 9-0 45 5.0 3-11 .273 1-3 .333 2-2 1.000 1 3 4 0.4 1 0 0 3 0 4 9 1.0
32 Ford, Clara 12-0 19 1.6 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 4-8 .500 3 4 7 0.6 3 0 0 2 0 1 4 0.3
Total 18 3600 200.0 450-1086 .414 100-345 .290 218-332 .657 240 446 686 38.1 307 4 246 310 41 135 1218 67.67
Opponents 3600 200.0 464-1103 .421 109-317 .344 192-266 .722 219 438 657 36.5 347 8 233 302 65 134 1229 68.28

Team Statistics BC OPP
SCORING 1218 1229
    Points Per Game 67.7 68.3
    Scoring Margin -0.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 450-1086 464-1103
    Field Goal Pct .414 .421
3 POINT FG-ATT 100-345 109-317
    3PT FG Pct .290 .344
    3PT Made Per Game 5.6 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 218-332 192-266
    FT Pct .657 .722
    FT Made Per Game 12.1 10.7
REBOUNDS 686 657
    Rebounds Per Game 38.1 36.5
    Rebounds Margin 1.6 –
ASSISTS 246 233
    Assists Per Game 13.7 12.9
TURNOVERS 310 303
    Turnovers Per Game 17.2 16.8
    Turnovers Margin -0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.8
STEALS 135 134
    Steals Per Game 7.5 7.4
BLOCKS 41 65
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 3.6
ATTENDANCE 13,985 34,328
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,554 9-3,814
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Boston College 279 272 354 313 1218
Opponents 319 282 323 305 1229

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/08/19 at  Duke L 73-85 3005
12/29/19 NC STATE L 54-72 1323
01/05/20 at  Pittsburgh W 79-70 3791
01/09/20 at  Notre Dame W 75-65 7487
01/12/20 VIRGINIA L 52-69 2357
01/16/20 LOUISVILLE L 70-81 1137
01/19/20 at  Georgia Tech W 55-48 2577
01/23/20 at  Virginia Tech L 49-70 1428
01/30/20 at  Florida St. W 65-56 2679
02/02/20 WAKE FOREST W 67-54 1312
02/06/20 SYRACUSE L 79-89 1676
02/09/20 at  Clemson W 70-68 1437
02/13/20 NOTRE DAME W 56-55 1318
02/16/20 NORTH CAROLINA W 93-75 2217
02/20/20 PITTSBURGH W 70-59 1289
02/23/20 MIAMI (FL) W 75-64 1356
02/27/20 at  Louisville L 48-68 8514
03/01/20 at  Syracuse W 88-81 3410


